126 CHESTNUT STREET, WARWICK RI 02888    T 401.467.8232    F 401.941.2960    SALES@DAYOLITE.COM    WWW.DAYOLITE.COM    REV010125     P1
 Type	 Qty
 Project
 Date  Notes
Equator Series  |  EQL-1923R-3 Regressed Lens
Ordering Guide
MODEL OPTICS CCT1 LUMENS2 DIAMETER MOUNTING3 FINISH OPTIONS
EQL-1923R-D   3
EQL-1923R-D
Direct
Regressed Lens
SI = Satin Ice
Acrylic (Flat)
27 = 2700K 80CRI
30 = 3000K 80CRI
35 = 3500K 80CRI
40 = 4000K 80CRI
50 = 5000K 80CRI
BIOS SkyBlue
Spectrally optimized
circadian solutions.
TUNABLE WHITE
(2700K-6500K)
2DIM10 = for 0-10V
2DMX = for DMX
2ESN  = for Philips
2CAS = for Casambi
2LUT = for Lutron
DIM-TO-WARM
(2700K-6500K)
DTW = Dim-to-Warm
RGB + WHITE
RGB = RGB
RGBW = RGBW
RGBWW = RGBWW
LO = 4700
(47W, 100LPW)
SO = 6280
(63W, 100LPW)
HO = 7885
(79W, 100LPW)
CUSTOM
Specify < HO.
3 = 3 ft AC = Aircraft
Cable
PD = Pendant
Stem
ACM = Mono-
Point
S = Surface
W = White
CC = Custom
Color
AMW =
Anti-Microbial
White
DIMMING DRIVERS
DIM10 = 0-10V (1%) Standard
DTO = 0-10V  (Dim-to-Off)
DIMST = 0-10V Step Dimming
DIMSR = DALI Sensor Ready (5.0%)
DALI = DALI (5.0%)
DMX = DMX
LUTRON™ DIMMING DRIVERS
LDE1 = Hi-Lume 1% EcoSystem
LD2 = Digital 1%  (DALI-2)
L3DA3W = Hi-Lume 1% 3-Wire
SENSORS & CONTROLS4
AVO = Avi-On Sensor
AWNS = Lutron Athena Sensor
ESN = EasySense Sensor
CAS = Casambi Wireless Control
EMERGENCY5
EMC = Emergency Circuit
GTD = Generator Transfer Device
EPC4 = 4W Emergency Battery

Declare Red List Approved.
126 CHESTNUT STREET, WARWICK RI 02888    T 401.467.8232    F 401.941.2960    SALES@DAYOLITE.COM    WWW.DAYOLITE.COM    REV010125     P2
LED, BIOS, Sensor & Control Ordering Codes
Equator Series  |  EQL-1923R-3 Regressed Lens
LED
Static White
30 = 3000K 80 CRI
35 = 3500K 80 CRI
40 = 4000K 80 CRI
50 = 5000K 80 CRI
927 = 2700K 90 CRI
930 = 3000K 90 CRI
935 = 3500K 90 CRI
940 = 4000K 90 CRI
Tunable White1
(2700K-6500K)
2DIM10 = 0-10V 80 CRI
2DMX = DMX 80 CRI
2CAS = Casambi Wireless 80 CRI
2ESN = Philips EasySense 80 CRI
2LUT = Lutron (LD2) 80 CRI
92DIM10 = 0-10V 90 CRI
92DMX = DMX 90 CRI
92CAS = Casambi Wireless 90 CRI
92ESN = Philips EasySense 90 CRI
92LUT = Lutron (LD2) 90 CRI
Dim-to-Warm2
DTW = 6500K-2700K 80 CRI
9DTW = 5000K-3000K 90 CRI
RGB/W3
(80 CRI, Consult factory for 90 CRI)
RGB = RGB only
RGB27   = RGB w/2700K
RGB30 = RGB w/3000K
RGB35 = RGB W/3500K
RGB40 = RGB w/4000K
RGB50 = RGB w/5000K
RGBWW = RGB w/2700K-6500K
Single Color4
RED = Red
BLU = Blue
GRN = Green
AMB = Amber
BIOS SkyBlue
BIOS SkyBlue biological
technology brings the benefits of
blue skies inside. BIOS SkyBlue
is the only spectrally optimized
circadian solution to pinpoint the
region that drives wellness benefits
including: increased alertness,
enhanced productivity, better mood,
and better sleep. More information
may be found at www.bioslighting.
com or by contacting Day-O-Lite
directly. All options for 0-10V control.
BIOS Biological Static
For daytime applications. BIOS
Static Biological LED features key
BIOS SkyBlue (490nm) for maximum
daytime circadian impact.
B30 = 3000K
B35 = 3500K
B40 = 4000K
BIOS Biological Dynamic White
Designed to transition from daytime
to evening in a dim-to-warm
protocol. The daytime CCT includes
full BIOS SkyBlue (490nm) for
maximum daytime circadian impact,
while the evening spectrum removes
BIOS SkyBlue for a minimal
circadian stimulus after hours.